


AUTENSBCUROTSY
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME : FAIRR {Yosb10) Mes. Tolmssbure . ho 0

T —— b o b L —————

SOME ADDRESS. Freaer RILI8, BeGs 0 0w o0 e dd e

REGISTRATION NUMBER. 28730

OCCUPATION ... Housewife

(If any bumeu or businesses carried on, state where, under wlm name and whether camed on by yourself or in
with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

husgbani

EMPLOYER:

vee

Tt ORGSR, Sl AR SR T SESR AT R L

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND. _Tokusabure /J &% =~

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN. NMariko (F) Shinichi (¥)

ad iress

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: BHMe pLuaTenss

AGE OF CHILDREN : 14 & 8 yrs.

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: {len: rented) =

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS

frame bungelow. woodshed, chicken house.

e o S e - B P —-

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)2°0€

S R T | 1 - e A . L0 15 A A 13 € T

4. TAXES (Amount and where pavablc) HOUe s peiy.

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).. 2008

e 5 O O 50 A s s 54 et S o .. . o -3 s 83 s S I A s i s

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) {F0Us® to be taken over by
Fraser ¥ills)
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:. D '

At e s o Sy

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS: s none

T T PSSR P S SIS SRS SO ———

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom)... ...

BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State

none

e —————

BANK ACCOUNTS: v R R MR NS PO L N

SENR B AN e

3 ol 0B, R £ A B 5 SR L8 AR 1 5 O B

INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. . noane

iI1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:

R PRRSONAL DREIEE i i i

L, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my habilities direct
and indirect.

Sth ¥ay
AR i G S o, A NSO S

(Signature) ‘.1. TW s AL S

Witncss

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE._




Cur File No.

Full Name

Registration No._pf74¢ Ma.e - Female /,a,u-?z/ymf

(eheck)

Former AddreSSJizazadgcgédk ‘ Ay £ &

>

Dste Evacuated 14;)/ Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National
(cheok)

Present Address Mg_ﬁ
>y

Karried - Single
{check) Name of Wife

Name of Husband

Kame of Mothe ' Bame of Father

, .
ot ,/ !
k!/{z Registered with Custodian

'3
4

Additional Information 4;;};Z‘dlhiuhﬂﬂf’£z2

[Yes or NoJ |

Requested by







File No. 7707. Re: Yoshio {Mrs. Tokussturo) TAIRA. Reg. No. 08730.

CHATTELS: ( *House",Yoshio (Mrs. Tokusaburo) TAIRA declared she owned an
8 roomed house built on land belonging to Fraser Mills Ltd.
As & result of inquiries to the latter, the Custodian was advised
by them on May 23rd, 1942, that the house was affixed to land
rented from thea hy Tokusaburo TAIRA, File 15229, and that this
Japenese had ne right of ownership in it.

The declarant states that she was taking her furniture with her
when leaving. She declared that the following effects were left
in the Japenese United Church, Queensborough, B.C. - 6 Frames
in box, 1 Box carpenter's tools, 1 Box farm implements, 2 Prs.
Bedpoets, 3 Springs, 1 Box books, Table, 1 Box dishes.

Rev. McWilliams, in charge of the foregoing Church, with the
permission of the Custodisn, kept the Japanese effects in his
Church and under his care. From there 1 wooden tool box was
shipped to TAIRA, on December 18th, 1942, 1 Box #1 clothing and
dishes shipped HMarch 6th, 1944, 1 double bed and 3 springs and
1 box of books shipped May 8th, 1944. Two handmade tables and
2 baxes effects were left with Mr. McWilliiams and were removed
by him to the United Church, 500 Powell St,, Vancouver, B.C.

The smount of §5.86, representing 1% wage tax refund by the
Provincial Collector was credited to her account, although it
rightly belonged to her husbeand, Tokusabure TAIRA, File 15229.

He has no account with the Custodian and psyment to him is being |
made from this account.

The Monarch Life Insurance Co., reported to the Custodian that
the declarant ~wned Policy No.93886. This was not declared and
was not brought under comtrol of the Custodian.

No property interests other than the above are
found on this file.

This summary is certified to be
in accordance with information
on file.

September s 1946,




(Information supplied by Ins, Co,)

LIFE INGURANCE

Name Taira Yoshio

’s’/.n i “ S f :a ¥

Company Monarch Life Vancouver
Poliey o, 93886

Premium - $ 35.80

Payable: Anmually, Semi-anmnually or monthly

Month : Day 7







ey ACURTION qsc*non

Address Kaslo, B. C. Date ?’.110/“.

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodian, Vencouver, B.C.

I-;;!Ilhlﬂ_lllﬂlf , Police Registration No. QR730

hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
stored at g sbo = Unit

in possession of __ Custodian.

‘l' and I release you from any claim whatscever with respect to
such property.

J/( Desgcription of Property;
w.é,#'«*' bggwn bodatoal (doub le)

-;,lw \ . }, !i .Dr n‘:?‘gag ? (doudble)

w3 /4" black eoiled spring.

lwooden box contajning books and set of encyclopfdea.
Original Address Fraser Mills, B. C.¥

Date Evacuated to Vancouver

Date Evacuated to Present Address __May 13/43

Number in Femily - 12 years and over 4

b Number in Femily - 5 to 1l years old 1l

‘‘‘‘‘ ‘%#Ww Number in Femily - urder 5
ﬁ&v /()'v TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMIIY 5

Seourity Oomniaston.

62 :; I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbie
APPRO

BRITI f?ﬁ)mm snm‘am COMMISSION
Per: w Cil U % T . i‘ft’ ¥
a gns nere

/’f /‘—j

Vancouver, B.C. April 15th, 1944.
Custodian of Alien Proporty.

506 Royal Bank Pldg., VANCOUVER, B.C.

Att'n Mr. W.J.1Iverso

Two copies of Release to you. Please ship by freight when making
other shipments from Westminster, cartage bills and original bill of lading

to us promptly.

— . BJLS!N2%;ZEQ¥;EESBM'
| o 'hmiol
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ERITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. \’\ ?‘&

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM >
L
Address: EaSLO, B. C..  _ . ‘ Date: November 10, 1942.

/

R
“

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his 4
capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C. %~

i s POlicquegistration No, 08730

hereby request you to release to me t%yfundor-noted property

stored at Jueensborough Japauese United thurch,

. —— g ————— - {—— —— - >

in possession of Rey. jilliazns. . . (or H. f. Gresnl . .
fand I release you from any claim whatsoever with respeoct to
such property.

Desoriptioh of Property:

&00l dox, wooden box with j

o —

B Ee——

Originel Address: Jrgser iills. JoG

Date Evacuated to Vancouver:

Number in Family -
Number in Family - under 5
Total Number in Family -

’-—-.——-“--ﬂ_

I egree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
Security Commission.

APPROVED ¢
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

por: KL Tl o Nes, Tohusshuns Javt)

——'-”-‘

Claimant Signs Here




Mrs. Tokusaboro TAIRA,
Kaslo, B.C.

08730

September 17, 1942

This represents all my chattels remaining in any pro-
tected area in British Columbia.

.

Dates o lisl 2 /943 signed: Mus, ohesabons. Toine?

Please sign and return one copy to the Custodian.




Canadian Festern Lumber Co.,
New Vestainster, B.C,

Dear 8irs:

I making declaration of his property
to the Custodlan, Mr. Tokusabura Tairs has stated

that be is owner o." a house on land owned by you
&t Fraser Kills,

I shall be pleased 1! you will confira
this statement, ad-ising me of ths lezal deserintion

of the land sad of the terms of the lease or rental
agreassent,

lours truly,

i+ Pe Alexander,
Assistant danager,




i Lumeer Company, l,f‘i.wn-;o

mu AND FACTORIES AT FRASER MILLS. B . C

L oo o o
 Eo ® RECEIE,

1A MARINE BUHLDING

o o 20 T MAL261042
CAMNADA
25rd May, 1942.

Mr. B, P. Al exander,
Assistant Manager,
Japanese Bvacuation Sectiom,
506 Roys)l Bank Building,
Yaneouver, B C.

Dear Sir:-

hplyiu to your letter of the 12th, the abova named
until be left our employ, 11th Marech 1942, occupied House No.4 on

our mill property at Fraser Mills, B.C. This bouse was constructed
by Teira in 1929 under an arretigement by which he was parmitted to
build s house On our property and to cecupy it as our temant st a
monthly rental of approximately §9.00, computed om the basis of

per hour worked by him as shown on our payroll. The house is affixed
to the land and the Japanese has no right of ownership in 1it.

Yﬁra very truly,

LBriuany




’,ln,
w’fM

/

08 T ab ~-Registration #08730
our File MecL,0014~1

HOME ADDRESS - Fraser Mills, B, C.

REAL PROPERTY

This Jepanese did not own any real property. He
1ived in an 8 room, two story dwell located in
what is known as »dninatown”, on the Canadian

Western Lumber Company Property. We were unable
to see him since he has been evacuated but under-
stand that he worked at the Fraser Mills and thus
lived in one of the Company houses, The house 18

This Japanese reported in his #JP Form that the
furniture which he was not taking with him, was
stored in the Japanese United Church, Queensborough.
Since there is no goods left in the house, we take
it for granted that he made his own arrangements in
connection with the storing of this property.

We have communicated with the Provincial Police in
connection with the 4og aince there seems to be a

stray dog around the neighborhood and we expeot they
will look after this,




June 10, 1942

Hessrs. Alfred W, Meleod Ltd.,
50 Bixth Street,
New Westminster, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

We are in receipt of your report of May 18 for
which we thank you. We have written the Canadian
Western Lumber Company in regard to the owmership of
the house on their land which Taira claims, but have
not yet heard from them., Ve are also writ Tairs
at Kaslo, B. C. to the same effect.

In regard to his personal effects which he states
were left in the Japanese United Church tueensborough,
it will be necessary to check these witﬁ the articles
declared on his "JP" form and any discrepancies noted.
;‘1§111 leave the matter of the dog to the Provineisl

olice. .

Yours truly, °

R. P. Alexunder
Assistant Manager

I,f/ﬂ,J




¥rs. Tokusabure Talrs,
Kaslo, B. C.

Dear Wadam:
On your 4
3 roomed 2 story house,

land fented from the Fraser Mills.
that this house 18 omed by the

eclaration to us you stated you omed 8

woodshed, chickeu house on
OQur agent in New

Westuinster reports
that you £R§ merely s temant. Will you

us in regard to this?

Company and
please advise

Yours truly,

R, P. Alex:nder
Assistant Manager
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NEW WESTMINSTER AND VANCOUVER

jmwram QA_/@: vestmends

e oy

June 17th, 1942,

The Office of the Custodian,
Japanese Bvacuation Section,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Hastings & Granville Streets,
Vancouver, B, C,

Dear Sir:e Re: Your File #7707
Mrs, Tokusaburo Taira,

We have your letter of the 10th inst,
with reference to the personal property of the
above Japanése., Since Belyea & Company are in
charge of the warious storage places, we would
suggest that they would be the best people for
you to have check the goods which have been stored,
The storage of these goods was completed before
we received the "JP" form and the house was vacant
when we first inspected it,

If this suggestion does not meet with
your approval, please advise us,

Yours very truly,
: 20D LIMITED

K. Gerow—r—
ianager Estates Dept,




Hessrs, Alfred W, Heleod, Ltd.,
“eleod Puilding

50 « 52 Sixth Strest

Tew Yestninster, B, &,

Dear Sirs:

Ret  TAIPA, Yoshio

¥e see from your letter of June 17th
that storage of goods bHelonging to the ahove was
completad before you raceived the "JP" form and
conducted your inspection. While it i{s trus that
Helyea & Company are in charge of tha various
storage places, this 1s only becauss they hol? the
keys 80 as to enable you snd our other agants to
have access as reguired,

L% this case has boen referred to s
we should prefer you, nlease, to check the stored
goods Tirst-hand snd let us know whether they are
as declared,

¥e take this opportunity of mentioning
that we are not sure whether anything has yat been
done :bout Fire Insurance on the various storage
places 2t Now Westminster snd should he grateful 4f
you wonld consult with the Yestminster Trust and
Hessrs. Coulthard and Sutherlsnd and let us ‘mow
vhat 4is bdeing done.

Yours truly,

e Ps Alexander
Assietant Sanacer




June 23, 1942

Mrs. Tokusaburo Taira,
mlo’ B. CO

Dear Hadami

Please accept our thanks for your letter of
June 16 and we are writing the Canadian Vestermn
Lamber cmpmy;ztvm them the informationm in your
letter and lskiﬁg thes for a statement in regard
to this property.

R. P. Alexander
Assistant Manager

e




The Canadian Vestera Lumber Co,,

Dear Birs:

Bei Yoshio TAIRACKra. Iokusaburo)

¥e have received & letter from Mrs. T. Talira

in reference to & house bullt om your land, she

elains she bpought the lumber and doors from you

and the windows from the VWestern Glass Company,
and that she tuilt the house and paid you ground
rent., Will you indly advise us of the position
you take in regard to this property?

Yours truly,

Rs P. Alexander
Assistant Manager




m M‘ !Mt AT nmn MILLS. 8. C.

IS8 MARINE BUILDING
VANCOUVER. B, C.
CAMNADA

797 2304 My, 1942.

MMW ‘
Iwm“umun.
506 Boyal Bank Byildi
Yasedsuver,

m 1etter of the 12th, the above named
Mth March 1942, ocoupied House No.4 on
sser Mills, B.C, humupw
by Taire in 1929 under an arrengsment by which he was permitted to
build & house on cur property and to occupy it es our temant &t a
- yental of & stely $9,00, computed om the basis of
g by him as shown on our payroll. The house is & | xed
to the land and the Jepanese has no right of ownership inm it.

Yours very truly,




ern Lumeer Company, LimiTep

MILLS AND FACTORIES AT FRASER MILLS. B.C.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
——— STT—— JAPANC. B S5CTION

. ORISR

VANCOUYER. B. C.

ok 2 JUN 27 1942
26th :m. 1942,

Mr. R. P. Alexander, Assistant Manager,
Japansse Evacustion Section,
506 Royal Benk Nillin‘,
Vancouver, B €.

Dear Sir:. | Jo3ho

R ¥r. Tokuseduro Taire 7/5/

e have your letter of the 23rd addressed to us 4t

New Westainster, re Yoshio Tairs, which you have sdvised our
Fraser Mills office over

te in your letter of 12th ’
May, as per copy enclosed herewith.

Yours very truly,

hruvanwy

Treesurer.




June 29, 1942

The Canadian Western Lusber Co. Ltd.,
1125 ¥arine Buildi g,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear EBirsi

Ber Yoshio TAIRA (ir:. T.)

Please accept »ur thanks for your letter of

the 26th instant, outliring vour position in con-

nection with the house built by lr:, Taira orn vour
property.

Yours truly,

R. P, Alexander
Assistant l{anager




June 29, 1942

irs., Tokusaburo Taira,
Kaslo, B, C.

Dear Madam;

Referring to your letter of the 16th instant,
we are now in receipt of advice from the Canadian
Western Lumber Company Limited, stating that you
have no right or ounurahig in the house you deeclared
to us. They report as followss

"Replying to your letter of the 12th, the above
named until he lelt our eaploy, llth llarch 1942, ecou-
pled House No. 4 on our mill property at Fraser ¥ills,
B, C. This house wa: constructed by Taira in 1929

under an arrangesent by which he was permitted %o
build a2 house on our property and to occupy it as our
tenant at a monthly rental of approximately $9.09,
oosputed on the basis of 4i¢ per hour worked by him

as shown on our payroll. The house 1s affixed to the
land and the Japanese has no right of ownership in {t."

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander
Assistant Manager




July 18, 1942

Hessrs, Alfred W. MolLeod Ltd.,
50 Sixth ftreet,
New West:inster, B. C.

S s L o

Dear Birs:

When the writer was in New Vestminster the
other dasy he omitted to ask you azbout the above of
whom we wrote In our letter of June 19. There is
no urgeney about this but the next time you have
the opportunity perhaps you would give us a list
of the goods stored on behalf of the above,

As mentioned during the writer's visit,
please do not delay to have stored effects insured
agtinst fire.

Yfours truly,

He F, Green, ianager
Protection Department




NEW WESTMINSTER AND VANCOUVER
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August 13, 1942,

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

E15 )
Office of the Custodian, R E 8 e 8 e T
| e

Attention - Mr H, G, Green,

Japanese Evacuation Section,

906 Royal Bank Buillding,
Vancouver, B, C,

Dear Sirs: BE; TAIRA Your File #7707,

We have made a check on the personal
property which this Japanese declared had been
stored in the Japanese United Chureh in Queens-
borough, All of the articles seem to be there and
labelled clearly with the exception of a box of
farm implements, We do not know just what the Ja-
panese means by "farm implements™ which could be
stored in the upstairs of a house, If you think

it necessary to get further information from him

on this item, we will be pleased to make another
investigation,

We will look forward to hearing from you,

Yours very truly,

ALFRED W, McLEOD LIMITED

,/ P e

A, K, Gerow
Manager Estates Department




fagust 1ith, 1942

¥rs. Tolusaburo Talra
negistration No. 08730,
Kaslo, . C,
Dear Madamgp-
In your registration form of May Sth, you

declared a nmamber of articles steored in the Jarnenese mited

Church at Cueensborough. Uessrs., Alfrad “eleod report that

these are all there excapt & hox of farm implements. ¥ould
you advise us just axactly *hat these weore and in *hat sort

of box they were pseked so that we eon invastipgate further?

Yours truly,

H. F. Green
Yanrager Protaection Dent.







' August 26, 1942

Alfred #. Holeod Limited
feolood Buildiag

50-52 5ixth Street

few Hestainster, 3. C.

Dear S8irs;

de thank you for your latter of the L3th, und
%8 a rosult of sriting to the above Japanese, we have re-
celved a reply which we guote herewith.

"o approciate your letting us imow of the sdseing
box of fars Lmplements. It 1s in a long sox kind of a wine
cclor 1te about five ft. in length. The tools are io the
bottom with sindow stades sod a few kitehen pots ete. I iope
it won't trouble you in finding it."

de shall be interested to hear 1f this box ecun
o found.

Tours truly,

He ¥Fo Green, Hanager
@k Protectiocn Depurtment




NEW WESTMINSTER AND VANCOUVER

L}ggawmuuwzgfbﬂgmuaénumuﬁ

McLEOD BUILDING. BO-S2 SIXTH STREET

Niww Wostminston BE.

September 3rd, 1942,

Office of the Custodian,
Japanese Evacuation Section,
906 Royal Bank Building,
Hastings & Granville Streets,
Yanocouver, B, C,

Dear Sir:- Re: TAIRA, Yoshio, #08730
Your File #7707,

We have made another inspection of the
goods of the above Japanese which are stored, We
cannot locate a box which answers the description
you gave us, There are six boxes which are clearly
labelled "Taira™ but none of these are wine colored,

The room is absolutely jammed with goods
and it would teke a man a day to remove the goods and

make a thorough search so that we could definitely say
whether or not this box is there,

We will await your further instruetions in
this matter,

Yours very truly,
D

L. Geseowr—™

Iénaéer Estates Dept,




dwee Tosbie Bali
Basioy Be o

Tals L9 50 coufirs st 1 Browm Dedotead (doulle), 1 Silver
Collded Opriug (doubie), 4 Fl:ot fprig(double), *(° Black Goiled
Spring, wud TUooden Box scutelulng books snc o ¢ of eagyolopedia
buve bosn shipped by e Be Co Sovurily Comlooione These were
roguartod ob Cusbodisg Rolewge duted &pvil 1, 1944

Towry Sy,

Wi/pks
tote Be Co Seou~ity Commission




Jeptember 17, 1942

¥rs. Tokussburo TAIRA,
flegistration No, 03730,
Kaslo, B.C.

Lear Hadams

Please reler to your letter of
20th, 1942,

¥e have had our sgent make

inspection of chattels stored, but
there nre so many goods at red
United Church at l‘ueenshborou

to take s complete invertor;
everything.

er L o

ot Wil

Be writes furth L there
boxes clearly iabled with your nune and
enclose m@rew**l a list in duplicute ,gv.;h
these boxes, fill you pleise sizn

1
- vadta

COTY TO us as soon as pussible.

Y--':.aa.) PAA.JF’

¥ .
onfJP'L:r rer

&

ORI FC
Enclosure,




